1
Aug.20.20
Features
◆◆◆◆◆ 128K x 36 memory configurations
◆◆◆◆◆ Supports high performance system speed - 166 MHz
(3.5 ns Clock-to-Data Access)
◆◆◆◆◆ ZBTTM Feature - No dead cycles between write and read
cycles

1. Contact your local sales office for industrial temp range for other speeds, packages and powers.
2. Green parts available. For specific speeds, packages and powers contact you local sales office.
           6.42
71V2556, 128K x 36, 3.3V Synchronous ZBT™ SRAMs
with 2.5V I/O, Burst Counter, and Pipelined Outputs                                                     Commercial and Industrial Temperature Ranges
23
Aug.20.20
Orderable Part Information
Speed
(MHz) Orderable Part ID Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
100 71V2556S100PFG PKG100 TQFP C
71V2556S100PFG8 PKG100 TQFP C
71V2556S100PFGI PKG100 TQFP I
71V2556S100PFGI8 PKG100 TQFP I
133 71V2556S133PFG PKG100 TQFP C
71V2556S133PFG8 PKG100 TQFP C
71V2556S133PFGI PKG100 TQFP I
71V2556S133PFGI8 PKG100 TQFP I
150 71V2556S150PFG PKG100 TQFP C
71V2556S150PFG8 PKG100 TQFP C
71V2556S150PFGI PKG100 TQFP I
71V2556S150PFGI8 PKG100 TQFP I
166 71V2556S166PFG PKG100 TQFP C
71V2556S166PFG8 PKG100 TQFP C
71V2556S166PFGI PKG100 TQFP I
71V2556S166PFGI8 PKG100 TQFP I
Speed
(MHz) Orderable Part ID Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
100 71V2556SA100BG BG119 PBGA C
71V2556SA100BG8 BG119 PBGA C
71V2556SA100BGG BGG119 PBGA C
71V2556SA100BGG8 BGG119 PBGA C
71V2556SA100BGGI BGG119 PBGA I
71V2556SA100BGGI8 BGG119 PBGA I
71V2556SA100BGI BG119 PBGA I
71V2556SA100BGI8 BG119 PBGA I
133 71V2556SA133BG BG119 PBGA C
71V2556SA133BG8 BG119 PBGA C
71V2556SA133BGI BG119 PBGA I
71V2556SA133BGI8 BG119 PBGA I
166 71V2556SA166BG BG119 PBGA C
71V2556SA166BG8 BG119 PBGA C
           6.4224
71V2556, 128K x 36, 3.3V Synchronous ZBT™ SRAMs
with 2.5V I/O, Burst Counter, and Pipelined Outputs                                                    Commercial and Industrial Temperature Ranges